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WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs 3ABN Today Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless CBS 2 News The Doctors Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil CBS 2 News at 4:00PM

4-ABC Tamron Hall The View Rachael Ray GMA3: What Varied General Hospital ThisMinute ThisMinute The Drew Barrymore Show The Kelly Clarkson Show

5-MNT Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today With Hoda & Jenna Daily Blast Daily Blast KGW News Paid Prog. Days of our Lives Daily Blast Daily Blast Ellen DeGeneres Show

7-FOOD Varied Programs

9-TBS Varied George George George Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

10-PBS Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Elinor Clifford-Dog Pinkalicious Sesame St. Dinosaur Xavier Varied Programs Go Luna Nature Cat Elementary Odd Squad

11-WGN-A In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Last Man Last Man

12-DISC Varied Programs

13-FREE Varied Programs 700 Club Varied 700 Club Varied Programs

14-SYFY Varied Programs

15-ROOT Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Varied Programs Tennis Varied Programs

16-FOXN America’s Newsroom Outnumbered Outnumbered Overtime The Daily Briefing Bill Hemmer Reports Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report

17-FOX Judge Mathis Peo. Court Varied Hot Bench Hot Bench Divorce Divorce Protection Protection Dr. Oz Show Varied 25 Words 25 Words Funny You Funny You

18-DISN Bluey Bluey Ladybug Ladybug Big City Varied Programs

19-QVC Varied Programs

20-HBO (7:20) Movie Varied (8:50) Movie Varied Programs

21-HGTV Varied Programs

22-MAX (6:45) Movie Varied Programs (10:50) Movie Varied Programs

23-ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter SportsCenter Varied Programs

24-ESPN2 Get Up Varied First Take Varied Programs NFL Live NFL Live Varied SportCtr Varied

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Making Money The Claman Countdown After the Bell Lou Dobbs Tonight The Evening Edit

97-OUTD Varied Programs J. Shockey Varied Programs Wicked Tuna

WEDNESDAY EVENING DECEMBER 23, 2020
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Sanctuary Salvation in A Sharper Focus ’ Today Cooking ’ Å Amazing Evolution Written (N) Liberty Ins. Today Cooking ’ Å A Sharper Focus ’ Lineage Life After 

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) A Holly Dolly Christmas Garth & Trisha Live! S.W.A.T. “Monster” ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Grow Hair

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Santa Is Comin’ to Town The Great Christmas Light Fight (Season Finale) (N) ’ Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood 

5-MNT Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Law & Order ’ Å

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) Chicago Med ’ Chicago Fire ’ Chicago P.D. ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games (N) Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games

9-TBS Friends ’ Friends ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Misery (N) Full Frontal Conan Full Frontal

10-PBS Arthur ’ Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Journeys BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Nature ’ Å (DVS) NOVA “Pluto and Beyond” NOVA “Flying Supersonic” Food Flirts Food Flirts

11-WGN-A Last Man Last Man NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation Å NewsNation Å NewsNation Å DailyMailTV DailyMailTV

12-DISC Lost Relics of the Knights Expedition X ’ Å Expedition X ’ Å Expedition X (N) Josh Gates Tonight (N) ’ (:01) Expedition Unknown: Rediscovered (N) ’ Å Expedition Unknown ’

13-FREE (3:35) ›› “The Santa Clause 2” (2002) Tim Allen. ’ (:05) “The Santa Clause 3: The Escape Clause” Å (:10) ›› “Dr. Seuss’ How the Grinch Stole Christmas” (2000) Jim Carrey. ’ Å Santa Is Comin’ to Town

14-SYFY (2:30) Paul ›› “Transformers: The Last Knight” (2017) Mark Wahlberg, Anthony Hopkins. Å (DVS) ››› “Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire” (2005) Daniel Radcliffe, Rupert Grint. Å (DVS) Harry P

15-ROOT College Basketball Mariners Mariners Mariners Rewind From Sept. 4, 2020. Mariners Seahawks Seahawks Strongman Champions (N) Strongman 

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang I Can See Your Voice “Episode 8; Episode 10” ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN (3:55) Jessie Star New Year (:25) Jessie ’ Å New York-Heroez Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Big City Holiday Bizaardvark Bizaardvark Roll With It Roll With It

19-QVC Women With Control (N) Shoe Shopping (N) G.I.L.I. With Jill Martin (N) Fashion & Accessories Clearance (N) (Live) Å LOGO by Lori (N) Bob Mackie (N) FLY LONDON (N)

20-HBO “Never Rarely” (4:55) ›› “Godzilla: King of the Monsters” (2019) ’ (:10) His Dark Materials ’ His Dark Materials ’ (8:50) ›› “Contraband” (2012) ‘R’ Å (:45) “I Used to Go Here” (2020) ‘NR’

21-HGTV Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Home Town Å Home Town Å Home Town (N) Å Property Brothers (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX Beaches ’ ›› “Luv” (2012) Common. ‘R’ Å (:05) ›› “Red Dawn” (1984) Patrick Swayze. Å ›› “The Hunt” (2020) Ike Barinholtz. ›› “Fear” (1996) Mark Wahlberg. ‘R’ (:08) “Bless the Child” ‘R’

23-ESPN College Football Montgomery Bowl -- Memphis vs Florida Atlantic. (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Dallas Mavericks at Phoenix Suns. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 ESPN Sports Shorts ESPN Sports Shorts UFC Main Event The Walk UFC Sound SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) Around/Horn Interruption NFL Live (N) Å

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy (N) Å The Evening Edit Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Strange Strange The ’60s CMA Gold Coin Larry Kin

97-OUTD Hollywood Ameri. (N) Guns Rifleman Shooting USA Hollywood American Guns Rifleman Shooting USA Hollywood American Guns Rifleman

MONDAY EVENING DECEMBER 28, 2020
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Canvasback Salvation in Three Cosmic Messages 3ABN Today ’ Å Spring Camp Meeting Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. 3ABN Today ’ Å Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. ASI Conventions ’ Å

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) Neighbor Bob Heart Let’s Make a Bull ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News (:15) NFL Football Buffalo Bills at New England Patriots. (N) (Live) Å Mod Fam Minute (N) Today’s 6 (N) (9:50) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Hollywood 

5-MNT NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) “Dolly Parton’s Christmas of Many Colors” Weakest Link ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Kids Baking (N) The Big Bake Å Holiday Baking

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Conan Seinfeld ’

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow Å Experience Experience Antiques Roadshow Å Vernon Jordan

11-WGN-A Last Man Last Man NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation Å NewsNation Å NewsNation Å DailyMailTV DailyMailTV

12-DISC Fast N’ Loud ’ Å Outlaws: Fast (N) Outlaws: Fast (N) Street Outlaws: Full (N) Street Outlaws: Fastest in America (N) ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å

13-FREE “The Hunger Games: Catching Fire” ››› “The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1” (2014) ’ Å ››› “The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 2” (2015) Jennifer Lawrence. ’ The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (:15) ››› “Tim Burton’s Corpse Bride” (2005) ››› “Speed” (1994, Action) Keanu Reeves. Å (DVS) ›› “Maleficent” (2014) Angelina Jolie. Å (DVS) ›› “Maleficent” (2014) Å (DVS)

15-ROOT Bensinger Immortals WCC All Mark Few College Basketball Northern Arizona at Gonzaga. (N) Bensinger WCC All Mariners Seahawks Mariners Rewind From Sept. 5, 2020.

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang 9-1-1 (N) ’ L.A.’s Finest (N) ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Raven Raven Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney-Max Sydney-Max

19-QVC Fashion’s Night In Å Dr. Denese (N) Dooney & Bourke (N) In-Home Helpers (N) (Live)

20-HBO Walk Line (:25) ›› “Collateral Beauty” (2016) ’ Under the Grapefruit Tree (:15) › “Wrath of the Titans” (2012) ‘PG-13’ Å His Dark Materials (N) His Dark (:40) “Crazy, Not Insane” (2020) ’ ‘NR’

21-HGTV Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Celebrity IOU (N) Å Celebrity IOU (N) Flip (N) Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop

22-MAX (3:50) ›› “The Judge” (2014) Robert Downey Jr. (:13) ›› “Hall Pass” (2011) Owen Wilson. ’ ‘R’ Å ›› “Orange County” (2002) Å (:24) ›› “Good Boys” (2019) ‘R’ “The Butcher’s Wife” Å

23-ESPN Monday Night (N) NFL Football Buffalo Bills at New England Patriots. (N) (Live) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) NFL Rewind (N) Å SportsCenter W/Van Pelt NFL Rewind

24-ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) (Live) UFC Unleashed UFC Reloaded The Walk SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter Presents SportsC.

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy (N) Å The Evening Edit Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Strange Strange Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD MeatEater Dead Meat MeatEater Wardens (N) Longmire “Pure Peckinpah” (N) McMillan MeatEater Wild Ride Longmire “Pure Peckinpah” Dead Meat MeatEater Wardens

TUESDAY EVENING DECEMBER 29, 2020
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Mission 360 Jesus Revelation’s-Trumpets 3ABN Today ’ Behold the Lamb Presents Amazing Creator 3ABN Today ’ Questions Exltng Wrd Mission Creator

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) NCIS “The North Pole” ’ FBI “Safe Room” ’ FBI: Most Wanted ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam To Tell the Truth ’ The Year: 2020 (N) ’ Å Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood 

5-MNT Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Music Inside (N) The Wall (N) ’ Å Nurses Keon’s patient goes into early labour. (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped (N) Å Supermarket Stakeout (N) Chopped Å

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Misery Index Conan Seinfeld ’

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ American Masters (N) ’ Å “Anne of Green Gables: Fire & Dew” American Masters ’

11-WGN-A Last Man Last Man NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation Å NewsNation Å NewsNation Å DailyMailTV DailyMailTV

12-DISC Master Distiller Moonshiners (N) ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners (N) Moonshiners (N) ’ Å Master Distiller (N) Lone Star Law: Patrol (N) (:01) Moonshiners ’

13-FREE ››› “The Princess Bride” (1987, Children’s) Cary Elwes. ’ Å ›› “Jumanji” (1995) Robin Williams, Bonnie Hunt. Å ››› “Shrek” (2001) Voices of Mike Myers. ’ The 700 Club (N) ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:45) ›› “The Last Witch Hunter” (2015) Vin Diesel. ›› “2012” (2009, Action) John Cusack. A global cataclysm nearly wipes out humanity. Å ›› “The Day After Tomorrow” (2004) Dennis Quaid. Å

15-ROOT College Basketball Northern Arizona at Gonzaga. College Basketball Dixie State at Gonzaga. (N) (Live) Bensinger Heartland Poker Tour Seahawks Mariners Mariners Mariners Rewind

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang The Resident ’ Prodigal Son ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Sydney-Max Sydney-Max

19-QVC (3:00) Shoe Shopping With Jane (N) (Live) Å Dr. Denese (N) PM Style with Leah (N) (Live) Å Gourmet Holiday Å Today’s Top Tech Å Clarks Footwear (N) (Live)

20-HBO (3:10) “Godzilla: King of the Monsters” His Dark (:15) ›› “Last Christmas” (2019) Emilia Clarke. Å “I Used to Go Here” (2020) ’ ‘NR’ Å His Dark Materials ’ (:20) “40 Years a Prisoner” (2020) ‘NR’

21-HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Fixer to Fabulous (N) Fixer to Fabulous (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (2:50) ›› “Pearl Harbor” (2001) Ben Affleck. ‘PG-13’ (5:55) ››› “Long Shot” (2019) Seth Rogen. ‘R’ Å ›› “Luv” (2012) Common. ‘R’ Å (:35) ›› “Safe House” (2012) Denzel Washington. Red Dawn

23-ESPN (2:30) College Football Cheez-It Bowl: Teams TBA. (N) College Football Valero Alamo Bowl: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportCtr

24-ESPN2 College Basketball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) College Basketball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) Å SportCtr (N) NFL Live Å College Football (N)

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy (N) Å The Evening Edit Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Strange Strange Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Hunting (N) Drop Zone Hunt Ted Nugent Whitetail Driven (N) Fowl Life Gun Dog TV For Love Live 2 Hunt The Choice McMillan Addicted Jim Shock Hunting Drop Zone

GAME ANSWERS LOCATED IN CLASSIFIED SECTION

December 23 - December 29, 2020
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